
Progress Energy JOHN BURNETT 
ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 
PROGRESS ENERGY SERVICE COMPANY, LLC 

November 13,2008 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 3 23 99-0 85 0 

Re: Docket No. 08000 1 -E1 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the subject docket on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc., 
are an original and ten copies of Schedules A 1 through A9 and A 12 for the reporting month 
of October, 2008. 

Please acknowledge your receipt of the above filing on the enclosed copy of this letter 
and return to the undersigned. Thank y o u p  your assistance in this matter. 

JB/emc 
Enclosures 

cc: Parties of record 

299 1"Av'enue North 3 Post Office Box 14042 (33733) 3 St. Petersburg, Florida, 33701 
Phone: 727.820.51 84 3 Fax: 727.820.5249 3 Email: john.burnett@pgnmail.com 
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Docket No. 080001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of 
Al-A9 and A12 for the month of October, 
individuals via e-mail on November 13, 2008. 

James W. Brew 
Brickfield, Burchette,, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 200107-5201 

Lee L. Willis, Esq. 
James D. Beasley, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

Jeffrey A. Stone 
Russell A. Badders 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane 
P.O. Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32591 

Norman Horton, Jr. 
Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. 
P.O. Box 15579 
Tallahassee, FL 323 11 7 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
John W. McWhirter, Jr. 
McWhirter, Reeves, and Davidson, P.A. 
PO Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
Bill Walker 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

ke ino  Young 
Lisa Bennett, Esq. 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Susan D. Ritenour 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 11 1 
Tampa, FL 33601-01 11 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Ms. Cheryl Martin 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3395 

Florida Power & Light Co. 
R. Wade Litchfield 
John T. Butler 
700 ‘IJniverse Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORHIA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

OCTOBER a008 

s MWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 MFFERENCE ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 DIFFERENCE 

AMOUNT % AMOUNT Y 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION (SCH A3) 150.rr38.790 155.106.187 (4,567.397) (2.9) 2,957.921 3.205389 (247.368) CI 7) 
SPEW NUCLEAR FUEL MSPOSAL COST 559,205 542.703 16,502 3.0 595.533 577,344 18,189 3.2 
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 45.069 47.803 (2,733) (5.7) 0 0 0 0 0  
NUCLEAR DECOMMlSSlONU4G AND DECONTAMlNATlON 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0.0 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST - MlSCEUANEOUS (803.201) 293,464 (1,096,785) (3736) 0 0 0 0.0 
A D J U S “ T S  TO F U U  COST - DISPOSAL COST REFUND 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 

?GT.*L COST M c-E!w.4m OQWP. 2.95?.9! S.2E.289 !24?.yla! !?.E 

ENERGY COST of PURCHASED POWER - FIRM (SCH A7) t5.868240 17.S32.393 (2,064,153) (11.5) 378.882 434,350 (=.e) (12.8) 
ENERGY COST OF SW CX ECONOMY WRCH - BROKER (SCH AB) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 
ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY PURCH ~ NON-BROKER (SCH A91 8,448,948 4,710,686 3.708.262 782 133.732 67,575 66.157 97.9 
ENERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH As) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 
CAPhCrrY COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCH As) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 00 
PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FACUTES (SCH ns) 16288.751 11.723.869 4.524,862 38.4 308.044 343.932 (35.888) Cl0.4). 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 40.615.938 34.446.968 6.188.970 179 820.658 845.857 (25.1991 13.0) 

TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH 3.7’78.579 4.051.146 Ef2.567) 18.7k 

FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SACES (SCH M) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0  
GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES - 105% (SCH AB) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 00  
FUEL COST OF OTHER POWER SALES (SCH M) (337,376) (1,627.177) 1.289.801 (79.3) (3,725) (27.032) 23,307 (@.a 
GAM ON OTHER POWER SALES - 100% (SCH A6) 3.895 (211.534) 215,389 (101 8) (3.725) (27.032) 23,307 (ma 
GAW ON TOTAL POWER SALES * 20% (SCH M) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0’0 
FUEL COST OF SEMNOLE BACK-UP SALES (SCH &) 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0 
FUU COST OF STRATIFIED SALES 128.473.230) ( 18,913,5941 (9,559.636) 50.5 (472.140) (307.4Mf (164.7101 536 

1 
2 
3 
3a 
4 
4a 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

12 

13 

14 
le 
15 
1% 
1% 
16 
17 

18 
19 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
28s 
2Bb 

29 

30 

31 
32 

33 

TOTAL WEL COST AHD W S  ON POWER SALES 
NET INADMRTENT AND WHEELED INTERCHANGE 

(28.806.751) 120.752.305f 18.054A47) 38.8 (475.86s i334.4621 (141,403) 42.3 
5.322 0 5,322 

TOTM FVEL AND NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 162.149.051 169.884.921 (7.535.8701 (4.4) 3.308.036 CW.648J (11.Q 3.716.884 

NET UNBULED 
COMPANY USE 
T 6 D LOSSES 

(23,838.938) (13.948.739) (9,892.199) 70 9 488.343 305.482 180.881 59.2 
614,947 547,859 67,088 12.3 (12,546) (12 .W we) 4.8 

15.018.183 9.780.856 5,237.227 53.6 1306,UIo) (2142371 f92.1521 438 

ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALES (SCH A2 PG 1 OF 2) 182,149.051 169,884.921 (7.535.870) {4.4) 3.475.444 3.795.929 (320.48a) (8.4) 

JURISWCTH)NAL KWH SALES 153.976.739 162.828.500 (8. 849.761) (5.4) 3.300.300 3.642.503 1342mt 19.4A 

JuR1sDH3TlONM KWHSALESADJUSTED FOR LINE LOSS. 1.00187 154264,675 163,077.253 (8,812,577) (5.4) 3.300,300 3.842.503 (342203) Is 4) 

MARKET PRICE TRUE-UP 0 0 0.0 3.300.300 3.642.503 (342,203) (s 4) 
RECOVERY OF PRIOR PERIOD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0.0 3.300.300 3,642,503 1342.203) 19 4). 

M+OL€SALE KWH SALES (EXCLUDING STRATIFIED WES) (8,172.312) i 6.W.421) (1.313.8111) 19.2 (175.144) (155,426) (21.71 8f 142 

PRiOR PERIOD TRUE-UP (14.114.712) (14,114,712) (;) 0 0  3,300.300 3.642.503 (342,203) (9 4) 

TOTAL JURlSDlCTtONAL FUEL COST 

REVENUE TAX FACTOR 

FUEL COST ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 
GPIF 

140.149.963 148.962.541 (8.812.578) 15.9) 3,300.300 3.642503 1342.x13) 19 4). 

50.BM) 50.800 3.300.300 3.642.503 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST .DO1 CENTSACWH 

CENTSiUWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED WFERENCE 

AMWNT % 

02502 5 2  50893 48391 
0.0939 0.09*0 (00001) to 1) 
o.oOD0 O W M  o m  0 0  
ooow) O W M  ooo00 0 0  
0 . m  o w 0 0  o m  0.0 
0 . m  0.0000 O O W O  0 0  

5.” 4” Q7i59 4 1  

0 0586 1 4  41882 4 1288 
O O W O  0.0 o m  ooooo 

83178 70154 (06976) (99) 
0 . m  0.0 ooo00 ow00 
o w 0 0  0 0  o m  o w 0 0  
18818 546 5.2911 3 4233 

49492 40724 oawa 215 

0.06oO 0.WM 0 . m  0.0 
o.oo00 O R  O.oM10 0.” 

9.0562 60194 3.038 505 
(0.1035) 0.7825 (0.8860) (1D.2) 

0 . m  0.0 o.oo00 0.WM 
o.oo00 0.0 0 . m  o.oo00 

6.0307 E1522 10 1215) (2.0)- 

6.0536 82047 fO.1511) 12.4r 

4.9017 45655 0.3362 7.4 

(06BSg) (03674) (03185) 86.7 
o o t n  00144 0.0033 22.9 

0 1744 67.7 0.4321 0 2577 

48856 44702 0.1954 4.4 
46661 44702 0.1959 4.4 

48655 4‘4702 0.1953 4.4 

46743 44771 0.1972 4.4 
(04217) (03875) (0.WoZl 10.4 
o m  o.oo00 0” 0.0 

o.oo00 0 0  o m  OMMO 

4.2466 4.0886 0.1570 3.8 

100072 100072 OoooO 00  

4.2497 4.0825 0.1572 3.8 
0,0015 0,0014 0 M#)l 7 1  

0 157 3.8 4.251 4084 

FP SC - C CM M i SS I ON C L E M  
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 
YEAR TO DATE -OCTOBER 2008 

I M H  

ACTUAL ESTMATED DlFFWNCE ACTUAL ESTIMATED MFFERENCE 
AMMOUNT K AMOUNT % 

1 
2 
3 
3a 
4 
4a 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION (SCH A31 
SPENT NUCLEAR F V U  DISPOSAL COST 
COAL CAR INVESTMENT 
W L W  DECOMMISSIONING AND DECONTAMINATION 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST- MISCELLANEOUS 
ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST- DEPOSAL COST REFUND 

TOTAL COST OF GENERATED POWER 

ENERGY COST OF PURCHASED POWER - FIRM (SCH A7) 
ENERGY COST OF SCH C,X ECONOMY WRCH - BROKER (SCH A9) 
ENERGY COST OF ECONOMY WRCH . NON-BROKER (SCH AS) 
ENERGY COST OF SCH E PURCHASES (SCH AS) 

10 
11 

12 

13 TOTAL AVAILABLE MWH 

14 
14a 
15 
1% 
1% 
16 
17 

18 
19 

CAPACITY COST OF ECONOMY PURCHASES (SCH AS) 
PAYMENTS TO QUALIFYING FACUIIIES (SCH n8) 

TOTAL COST OF PURCHASED P O M R  

FUEL COST OF ECONOMY SALES (SCH A6) 
GAJN ON ECONOMY SALES .10091 (SCH AB) 
FUEL COST OF OTHER POWER SALES (SCH M) 
GAJN ON OTHER POWER SALES. 10091 (SCH A6) 
GAIN ON TOTAL POWER SALES - 20% (SCH A6) 
FUEL COST OF SEMINOLE BACK-UP SALES (SCH M) 
FUEL COST OF STRATIFIED SALES 

TOTAL FUEL COST AND W N S  ON POWER SALES 
NET INADWRTENT AND WHEELED WRCHANGE 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 
25 

20 

27 
28 
28a 
2% 

29 

30 

31 
32 

33 

1.711.202.518 1,858.515.162 52.687.356 3.2 
4,956.823 5.150.019 (183,196) (3.6) 

512.635 544,111 (31.475) (5.8f 
0 0 0 0.0 

(7,551,744) (11.698.725) 4.133.981 (35.3) 

1.709.1 17233 1,652.510.567 56,606.685 3.4 

241.011.559 216688.628 24,204.931 112 
0 0 0 0.0 

89,148,206 40.oS5.824 49.092.382 122.6 
0 0 0 0.0 
0 0 0 0.0 

137.751.173 122.925.683 14.825.480 12.1 

467410.923 379.76%. 135 6%. 122.803 23.2 

(1 8) 
5.280.148 5.476.744 ( 1 9 8 . W  13 6) 

0 0 0 0.0 
0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 0 0  
0 0 0 90 

32.512.568 33.121.846 (606.278) 

32.512.568 33.121.846 (609.27El 11 61 

@fJ) 4.478.086 4.876.920 (400.034) 
0 0 n 

1,025,228 543,792 481,436 88.5 
0 0 0 0.0 
0 0 0 0.0 

3.125.774 3.552.986 1427,212) 112.ol. 

8.627.888 8.973.69a 1345.810) n g  
41.f40.456 42.095.544 f955.088) (2’31 

0 0 0 0‘0 
0 0 0 0.0 

(122.663) (416.508) 293.645 0 0 4  
00.6) (4lS.sos] 293.845 (122.663) 

0 0 0 0.0 
0 0 0 0.0 

14.2852677 f2.564.945) 1 1.700.322) 656 

~ ~ ~ . s w , n o f  mxm.560) ( 60,077,179) 34.2 (4.1O7.931) 13.001.453) f1.106.4761 46 9 
51,094 0 51 .OW 

TOTAL FUEL AND NET PWYER TRPNSAZ;fX)NS i.mi.428.40i 1.8~~77ii.112 84,652,289 4.6 

NETWBlLLED 13,954.953 13.704.832 250.121 1 8  
CoMpnWv USE 6,252,723 5.849.634 603.069 10.7 
T & 0 LOSSES 115.304.856 104990.816 10,314.040 9.8 

ADJUSTED SYSTEM KWH SALES (SCH A2 PO 1 OF 2) 1,941,428.401 1,856,776.112 84,652289 4.6 
WHOLESALE KWH SALES (EXClIJDlNG STRATIFIED SALES) 1116.186.192) (65.648.130) 120,336.ftE0621 30.9 

JURlSDiCTlONAL KWH SALES 1855242.208 1.790.927.981 64.314227 3.6 

JURlSOiCnON4l KWH SALES ADJUSTED FOR LINE LOSS- f 00187 1,858.671.258 1.793.666.011 84.985247 3.6 
PRIOR PERIOD TRUE-UP (141.141.123) (141,147.120) (SI 0.0 
MARKET PRICE TRUE-UP 0 0 0 00 
RECOVERY OF PRIOR PERIOD NUCLEAR REPLACEMENT COST 0 0 0 0 0  

TOTAL JURISMCTtONAL FUEL COST 

REVENUE TAX FACTOR 

3717.524.135 1.852.536.891 84.985.245 3.9 

FUEL COST ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 
GPlF 506.001 50B.m 

TOTAL FUEL COST FACTOR ROUNDED TO THE NEAREST ,001 CENTSlKWH 

36.783.619 39.094.091 (2.310.4721 (5.9L 

(284.400) ( 2 4 1 . W  (23.31 1) 9.7 
(118,W) ~12o.ooo) 1 A32 (1.3 

12.184.W) (221 1.0311 26.387 H 2L 

(6.3) 

32.728.740 35222.903 (2. 494,163) R 1L 

32,728,740 35.222.903 (2.494.163) t7.v 
(7.1) 
0.1) 
f7.l) 

32.728.740 35.222.903 (2. 494,183) (7 11  

34,210.107 36.521.971 (2.305.664) 
(1.487.387) f1299.068) (188.299) 14.5 

32.728,740 35,222.903 (2,494,183) 
32,726,740 35.222.903 (2.494,163) 
32.718.740 33.222.903 (2.494.163) 

32.728,740 35,222,803 

CENTSIKWH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % 

5.2632 5.0073 0.2559 5.1 
0.0941 0.0940 0.o001 0.1 

o.oo00 0.0 o.oo00 o.oo00 
o.oo00 0 . m  o.oo00 0.0 
o.oo00 0.OoM) 0 . m  0.0 

~ 0. 0. 0.0 

5.2566 4.9892 0.2676 5.4 

0.9379 21.1 5.3835 4.4456 
0 . m  0.0 0 . m  0 . m  
1.3286 18.1 8.6955 7.3660 
0 . m  0.0 o.oo00 0 . m  
0 . m  0.0 0 . m  0 . m  

4.4009 3.4598 0.9471 27.4 

5.4232 4.2322 1.1910 26.1 

o m  o.oo00 0 . m  0.0 
o.Wo0 0 0  ooooo 0 . m  

6.6025 6.5576 0.0449 0 7  
0.7736 0.twZS (0.0769) (93) 
0 . m  o.oo00 0” 0 0  
o.oo00 0 . m  0” 0 0  
5.2868 5.5962 (0 3094) (5 5). 

5.3449 5.8479 (0.5030) (861 

05285 111 5 2780 4 7495 

O W  00375 00033 8 8  
00028 181 00183 0015.5 
00495 172 0.3370 02675 

05900 116 56740 5 w  
07256 143 5.7945 5.0688 

5- 5.0646 0 5639 11 5 

5.8790 50924 05866 115 
(04313) (04007) ( O W )  7 6  
ow00 OMKW) ooooo 0 0  
OOMx) OooOO O o o 0 0  0 0  

52477 46917 05460 119 

lo0072 1ooo72 O.oo00 0 0  

o w  119 52515 46951 
00015 OLIO14 0 OODl 93 3 

5.253 4 697 0557 119 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLOWDA 
C A L C U I A W  Of TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION 

OCTOBER 2008 

CURRENT MONTH 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED MFFERENCE PERCENT 

A 

1 
l a  NUCLEAR FUEL DISPOSAL COST 
lb  NUCLEAR DECOM 6. DECON 
IC. COAL CAR IMSTMENT 
2 
2a GAN ON POWER SALES 
3 
3a 
3b 
4 
5 

6 ADJUSTMENTS TO FUEL COST 

FUEL COSTS AND NET POWER WSACTHXIS  

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATKM 

FUEL COST OF POWER SOLD 

FUEL COST OF PURCHASED POWER 
ENERGY PAYMENTS TO QUALfMNG FAC 
DEMAND d NON FUEL COST OF WRCH POWER 
E N W  COST W ECONOMY PURCHASES 
TOTAL FUEL &NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

6a 
6b 

FUEL COST OF STRATFPD SACES 
OTHER- JL IR ISMCTW WUSTMENTS (we detaa below] 

6c OTHER - PRIOR PERIOD AOJllSTMENT 

7 . ADJUSTED TOTAL FUEL 6. NET PWR TRNS 

$150.538.790 
559205 

45.068 
6337.376) 

3.855 
15868.240 
18,2tl8,751 

0 

6.448.948 
191,425,482 

(28.473.230) 

0 
(803201) 

1162.149.051 

155,106,187 
542.703 

0 
47.603 

(1.627.177) 
(211.534) 

17,932,393 
11,773,889 

0 
4,740.686 

188.304,950 

(1 8.8 13,594) 

($4.567.387) 
16.502 

0 

(2.7331 
1.289301 

215.389 
(2.064.153) 
4.524.862 

0 
3.708262 
3.120.5J2 

(9.559.636) 

(2.9) 
3.0 

1W.O 
(5.7) 

179.3) 
(101.8) 
(11.5) 
38.4 
0.0 

78.2 
1.7 

50.5 

YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESllMATED WFERENCE PERCENT 

$1.71 1.2O2.518 
4,866,823 

0 
512.635 

(6.098396) 
(948.937) 

241,011.55$ 
137,751.113 

0 
@.148208 

2.17$.5*5.081 

$1.658,515.182 
5,150.019 

0 
544.111 

(27.312.986) 
(3.550.688) 

216.806.628 
122.925.683 

0 
40.055.824 

2.013.133.753 

$5252887.356 
(183.1%) 

0 
(31,475) 

19.2%4,090 
2.601.751 

24204,931 
14.825.490 

0 
49.092.382 

162.411.328 

3.2 

(3.61 
100.0 

( 5 4  

173.3) 
11.2 
12.1 
0.0 

122.6 
6.1 

170.4) 

283,564 {1.096,765) (373.6) 0.564.744) (1 1,698,725) 4,133.981 
0 0 0 0  a 0 0 

(226.SS1.937) (144.658.91s) (61,893,620) 586 

(35.3) 
0.0 

$169.684.921 (53.535.870) (4.4) 11,941,428,401 $1,856.776.112 t84,652,289 

5.040 0 5 . M  42.630 0 42.630 
AoJu~NTFoRNucLEARDECo)r(&oEcoN 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TANK BOTTW AmvsTM€m (ofM14 up! a 0 0 0 0 0 
C ~ ~ T M E N T ~ T ( ~ E D u p )  0 0 0 0 0 0 
RENRNoNCCyLRA"TCX?Y N T R A N S I T ( m D W )  400.821 293.564 107.257 4,365,563 2.964.420 1.404.142 

(1 2 1  1.142) 0 (1211,142) (11.S63.734) (14.663.1451 2.699.411 
a 0 0 (37.W) 0 (37.350 

D o E ~ ( K R E F u u )  0 0 0 0 0 0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

SWTOTAL LINE 6b SHOW ABOVE ($803.201) (293.564 ($1.096.765) ($7,564,744) ($1 1,688,725) $4.133.981 

NO(d'ReIum0n cod Inventory in T n n a i t M  on. A v g m :  W1.414,Mx) AvgtW'  550,658 

8. KWHSALES 

1 JURISMCTH)NALSALES 
2 .  NON JURISDICTIONAL (WHOLESALE) SALES 
3 TOTALSALES 
4 . JURfSMCTONAL SALES %OF TOTAL SALES 

4.6 

3,3w.300.023 3,642.503.000 (342202.977) (9 4) 32728.740238 35222.903,OOO (2,494,162,762) 17 1) 

3,475.443.988 3.795.929.000 (320.485.032) (84) 34216.106.741 36.521.971.000 (2.305.864.259) (6.3) 
94.96 95.96 (1.W) (10) 85.65 m.44 (0.7s) (0.8) 

175,143,945 153,426.000 21.717.945 14.2 1,487,366503 1,299.068.OOO 186.ZSE.503 14 5 
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c. 

1 .  
2 .  
28. 
2b. 
2 r  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  

7 .  

8 .  
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12. 

13. 

0. 

1 .  
2 .  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9 .  
10. 

TRUE UP CALCU~TION 

J U R I S M C T W  FUEL REVENUE 
ADJUSTMENTS: PRIOR PERIOD AOJ 
TRUE UP PROWSlON 
INCENTIVE PROMSION 
OMER W K E T  PRICE TRUE UP 
TOTAL JURlSMGTIONAL FUEL REVENUE 
ADJ TOTAL FUEL 8 NET PWR TRNS (LINE AT) 
JURISWCTWNAL ShLES 96 OF TOT SALES (LINE 64) 
JURISDICTIONAL FUEL & NET POWER TRANSACTIONS 

TRUE UP PRoMsloN FOR TtiE MONTH OvfWoMoER) 

INTEREST PROVISION FOR THE MONTH (LINE 010) 

TRUE UP COLLECTEO (REFUNDED) 
EN0 OF PERIOD TOTAL HET TRUE UP (UNES C7 + C8 + C9 + (210) 
OTHER 

END OF PER00 TOTAL NET TRUE UP 

(WE c4 *LINE c5 * i.ooi8~ LOSS wu") 

COLLECTION WNE C3 - C6) 

TRUE UP & mT mowiw BEG OF ~ o ~ r r v p ~ ~ f o o  

(LINES C11 + C12) 

INTEREST I'ROVISION 

BEGWWG TRUE UP (LmE cs) 
E N W  TRUE UP (UNES C7 + CS + C10 + Cl2) 
TOTAL OF BEGINNING & ENWNG TRUE Up 
AVERAGE TRUE UP (504c DF LINE 03) 
NTEREST RATE - FIRST DAY OF REPORTING MONTH 
WEREST RATE - FIRST OAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 
TOT& (LINE 05 + LHE M1) 
AVERAGE WEREST RATE (50% OF LWE 07) 
MONTHLY AVERAGE INTEREST RATE &WE OW?) 
MEREST PROVISION (LINE 04 * UNE 09) 

PROGRESS ENERGY FL- 
CAlCULATION OF TRUE-UP AN0 *ITEREST PROVISION 

OCTO6ER 2008 

CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE0 WFFERENCE PERCENT ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE PERCENT 

$170.702.724 
0 

14.114.712 

0 
164.766.636 
162,149.051 

94.96 

1 FA264.675 

30,502.161 
15os,es5) 

(161,988,579) 
(14.114.712) 

(146246.884) 

(sl46246.884) 

($161.988.579) 
(145.601.131) 
(307,539.710) 
(193.794855) 

4.950 
2.950 
7.900 
3.0 
0.329 

(t505.985) 

5167,587.151 
0 

14.114.712 
(W604 

0 
181.651.263 
169.684.921 

gs.96 

163.077253 

18.574.01 1 
(8.183) 

(4.095.547) 
(14.114.712) 

357,568 

1.9 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0 0  
1.7 

14 4) 
(1 .O) 

0 
(5.4) 

0 
64.2 

6.083.4 
3,857.2 

0.0 
(41.000.4) 

b1.560,126,522 
0 

141.147.123 

0 
1.700.767,644 
1.941.428.401 

95.65 

1.658.67 1 4 2 S  

(157,803.614) 
374,103 

152.589.511 
(141,147,123) 
(146.107.1 16) 

1506,000 

S1.620.563.104 
0 

141.147.120 
(5os.W) 

0 
1,761,204224 
1,856,776,112 

96.44 

I ,793,686,011 

(a2,461,78s) 
4.609.928 

189,376,547 
(141.147.120) 

357.568 

(3.7) 
0.0 
0.0 
0.0 
0 0  

(3 4) 
4.6 

(0.8) 

3.6 

lw.o 
(91.9) 

(9.W 
0.0 

(40.961.3) 

357.568 (146.604.453) [41,OW.4) (S146.107.f 16) 357,568 (446.464.684) (40961.3) 

N O T  

A P P L I C A B L E  



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report FINAL 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
Report Period: 10/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 , 

Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:49:34AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL 
NET GENERATION ($) 
1 - HEAW OIL 19,886,443 
2 - LIGHT OIL 2,607,565 
3 - COAL 35,624,112 
4 - GAS 90,021,776 
5 - NUCLEAR 2,398,895 
6 0 
7 0 

8 * TOTAL ($) 150,538,790 

9 - HEAVY OIL 212,226 
10 - LIGHT OIL 12,350 
I 1  - COAL 894,342 
12 -GAS 1,243,470 
13 - NUCLEAR 595,533 
14 0 
15 0 

16 *TOTAL (MWH) 2,957,921 

17 - HEAVY OIL (BBL) 364,2 30 
18 - LIGHT OIL (BBL) 25,690 
19 - COAL (TON) 366,136 
20 - GAS (MCF) 9,497,339 
21 * NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 6,079,017 
22 0 
23 0 

24 - HEAVY OIL 2,376,144 
25 - LIGHT OIL 149,360 
26 - COAL 8,759,093 
27 - GAS 9,720,179 
28 - NUCLWR 6,079,017 
29 0 
30 0 

31 -TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 27,083,793 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION (MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE W o )  

34,722,130 
8,607,866 

36,629,596 
72,957,446 
2,189,150 

I! 
0 

155,106,188 

362,347 
27,193 

1,240,901 
997,504 
577,344 

0 
0 

3,205,289 

588,323 
82,730 

498,678 
7,571,627 
5,981,281 

0 
0 

3,829,981 
479,478 

I 2,092,764 
7,571,627 
5,981,281 

0 
0 

29,955,131 

(1 4,835,687) 
(6,000,301) 
(1,005,484) 
17,064,330 

209,745 
0 
0 

(4,567,398) 

( 1 50,121) 
(14,843) 

(346,559) 
245,966 

18,189 
0 
0 

(247,368) 

(224,093) 
(57,040) 

(132,542) 
1,925,712 

97,736 
0 
0 

(1,453,837) 
(330,118) 

(3,333,67 1) 
2,148,552 

97,736 
0 
0 

(2,871,338) 

(42.7%) 
(69.7%) 
(2.7%) 
23.4% 
9.6% 
O.O?/- 
0.0% 

(2.9%) 

(41.4%) 
(54.6%) 
(27.9%) 
24.7% 
3.2% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(7.7%) 

(38.1%) 
(68.9%) 
(26.6%) 
25.4% 

1.6% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(38.0%) 
(68.8%) 
(27.6%) 
28.4% 

1.6% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(9.6%) 

- 
Fuehororx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 1 of 3 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FINAL 
Report Period: 1011/2008 to 10/1/2008 , 

Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:49:34AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

GENERATION MIX (X MWH) 
32 - HEAVY OIL 
33 - LIGHT OIL 
34 - COAL 
35 - GAS 
36 - NUCLEAR 
37 
38 

ACTUAL 

7.2 
0.4 

30.2 
42.0 
20.1 
0.0 
0.0 

39 - TOTAL (% MWH) 

FUEL COST PER UNIT ($) 
40 -HEAVY OIL (WBBL) 
41 - LIGHT OIL (SBBL) 
42 - COAL ($/TON) 
43 - GAS (WMCF) 
44 - NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 
45 
46 

47 - HEAVY OIL 
48 - LIGHT OIL 
49 - COAL 
50 - GAS 
51 - NUCLEAR 
52 
53 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU (SIMILLION BTU) 

100.0 

54.60 
101.50 
97.30 
9.48 
0.39 
0.00 
0.00 

8.37 
17.46 
4.07 
9.26 
0.39 
0.00 
0.00 

54 - SYSTEM ($/MBTU) 5.56 

55 - HEAVY OIL 11,196 
56 - LIGHT OIL 12,094 
57 - COAL 9,794 

59 - NUCLEAR 10,208 
60 0 
61 0 

62 - SYSTEM (BTUIKWH) 9,156 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWH) 

58 - GAS 7,817 

ESTIMATED 

11.30 
0.85 

38.71 
31.12 
18.01 
0.00 
0.00 

100.0 

59.02 
104.05 
73.45 
9.64 
0.37 
0.00 
0.00 

9.07 
17.95 
3.03 
9.64 
0.37 
0.00 
0.00 

5.18 

10,570 
17,632 
9,745 
7,591 

10,360 
0 
0 

9,346 

DIFFERENCE 

(4.1) 
(0.4) 
(8.5) 
10.9 
2.1 
0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

(4.42) 
(2.55) 
23.84 
(0.16) 
0.03 
0.00 
0.00 

(0.70) 
(0.49) 
1.04 

(0.37) 
0.03 
0.00 
0.00 

0.38 

DIFFERENCE 4%) 

(36.5%) 
(50.8%) 
(21.9%) 
35.1 % 
11.8% 
0.0y0 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(7.5%) 
(2.4%) 
32.5% 
(1 5%) 
7.8% 
O,O% 
0.0% 

(7.7%) 
(2.8%) 
34.3% 
(3.9%) 
7.8% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

7.3% 

5.9% 
(31.4%) 

0.5% 
3.0% 

(1.5%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(2.0%) 

Fuelwooc - Fuel Accounting Repolts (FAR) Page 2 of 3 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FINAL 
Report Period: 10/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 , 

Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:49:34AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%I 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH (CENTSIKWH) 

63 - HEAVY OIL 
64 - LIGHT OIL 
65 - COAL 
66 - GAS 
67 - NUCLEAR 
68 
69 
70 - SYSTEM (CENTSKWH) 

9.37 
21.11 
3.98 
i .24 
0.40 
0.00 
0.00 
5.09 

9.58 
31.65 
2.95 
7.31 
0.38 
0.00 
0.00 

4.84 

(0.21) 
(10.54) 
1.03 
(0.07) 
0.02 
0.00 
0.00 

(2.2%) 
(33.3%) 
34.9% 
(1.0%) 
6.2% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.25 5.2% 

Fuehvorx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 3 of 3 



A 4  System Met Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FINAL 
Report Period: 101112008 to 10/1/2008 . 
Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:46:49AM 

IA) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (GI (HI (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAtL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT (W ( W H )  (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTUKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MNIBTUNNITJ (MMBTU) (S) (CEMSIKWH) ($1 

Nuclear 
Crystal River 3 

0.00 
0.00 

TOTALUNIT 3 794 595,533.00 101 

No 2 32 5.788 185 2,782 0,000 86.923 
Nuke 6,079,017 1,000 6,079,017 2,398,895 0.000 0.395 

10,208 6,079,202 2,401,676 0.403 

TOTAL Nuclear: 794 595.533.00 10,208 6,079,202 2,401,676 0.403 

Steam 

0.00 No 2 206 5.795 1,194 18,913 91.81’1 
42.1 79.46 Gas 450.843 1.028 463,467 4,073,604 9.036 
55.035.54 No 6 92,833 6.514 604,729 5,114,939 55.099 

0’00 No 2 330 5.795 1,912 30,298 0.000 91 .81 1 
58,049.26 Gas 598.628 1.028 615,390 5,408,919 9.318 9 036 
76,327.74 No 6 124,216 6.514 809,163 6,844,169 8.967 55099 

TOTALUNIT 1 499 97.215.00 26 11,Ooo 1,069,389 9,207,516 9.471 

TOTALUNIT 2 507 134,377.00 36 10.615 1,426.465 12,283,385 9.141 
Bartow 

0.00 No 2 25 5,850 146 1.990 0.000 79.619 
42.954.00 No 6 75,452 6.538 493.297 4,063,899 9.461 53.861 

TOTALUNIT 1 121 42.954.00 48 11,488 493,443 4,065.890 9,466 

TOTALUNIT 2 119 30,001,OO 34 12,682 380,488 3,134.371 10.448 
* ‘  No 6 58,194 6.538 380,466 10.448 53 861 

Gas 41 i,261 1.028 428.965 * 1  9.763 9.1 IO 
8,084.53 No 6 13,535 6.538 88,490 729,005 9.017 53.861 

TOTALUNIT 3 204 47,275.00 31 10,946 517,455 4,555,308 9.636 
Crystal River I 8 2 

44,903.00 Coal 18,940 24.082 456,113 2,075,161 4.621 109.565 
0.00 No2 71 5.810 413 7.077 0.000 99.678 

Coal 47,224 24.082 * I  I .  4.621 109.565 
0.00 No 2 1,923 5 810 11,173 191,680 O.Oo0 99.678 

TOTALUNIT 1 372 44,903.00 16 10,167 456,526 2,082.238 4.637 

TOTALUNIT 2 494 111,980.00 30 10,256 1,148,422 5,365,778 4.792 

Page 1 of4 Fuelworx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 



A 4  System Net Generation arid Fuel Cost Report FINAL 
Report Period: 10/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 I 

Run Date: 111712008 10:46:49AM 

- 

Progress Energy Florida, lnc. 

(A) (B) (C) (W (E) (0 (GI (HI (1) (J) o<) (L) (W (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT (Mw) ( W H )  (%I FAC (I) FAC (%) (BTWKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) ($) (CENTS/KWH) ($1 

Steam 
Crystal River 4 B5 

377,8?e.!X wuai 453,325 23.88% 3,665,818 19,51L,lLI A n * n -  3.84i 34.592 
0.00 No 2 3,444 5.806 19,997 392,237 0.000 113.890 

364,576.00 Coal 146,547 23.888 3500715 I ,  13862125 I ,  3 a02 94.592 
0.00 No 2 2.91 1 5.808 16,908 331,534 0000 113.890 

P ^ ^ t  

TOTALUNIT 4 722 377,816.00 70 9,753 3,685,014 14,904,964 3.945 

TOTALUNIT 5 722 364.576.00 68 9,649 3.51 7.623 14,193,659 3.893 
Suwannee Plant 
TOTALUNIT 1 0.00 0 0 0 0.000 

2 0.00 0 0 0 0.000 
223,161 20,215.00 Gas 1.036 231.195 2 ,115,844 10.467 9.481 

TOTALUNIT 3 71 20.215.00 38 1 1,437 231.195 2.115.844 10.467 

TOTAL Steam: 3,831 1.271,312.00 10,167 12,925,997 71.908.954 5.656 

Fuelworx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 2 of4 



FINAL 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 1 1/7/2008 10:46:49AM 

A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Report Period: 10/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 . 

(A) (B) (C) (0) (E) (F) (GI (HI (1) (J) (K) (L) (W (N) 
MET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT (W) ( M I  (%I FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTWKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) ( W T U )  (a) (CENTSKWH) (9 

Gas Turbine 
Avon Park Peaker 

TOTAL APP 
Bartow Peaker 

TOTAL BAP 
Bayboro Poaker 

TOTAL BYP 
Debary Peaker 

TOTAL DEP 
Higgins Peaker 

TOTAL HGP 
Hines Energy 

TOTAL HEP 

49 

176 

178 

247 

113 

1,930 
Intercession City Peaker 

TOTAL ICP 901 
Ria Pinar Peaker 

TOTAL RPP 12 
Suwannee Peaker 

TOTAL SRP 153 
Tiger Bay Cogen 

TOTAL TBP 204 

41.95 
256.05 
298.00 

1,249.34 
2,735.66 
3.985.00 

3,533.00 
3.533.00 

3.604.00 
3,604.00 

3.82 
2,948.18 
2,952.00 

925,654.00 
925,654.00 

2.060.73 
30,335.27 
32,396.00 

12.00 
12.00 

156.83 
722.17 
879.00 

82.955.00 
82.955.00 

1 

3 

3 

2 

4 

64 

5 

0 

1 

55 

17.525 

15,137 

13.682 

17,759 

16,604 

6,963 

13.063 

18.859 

14,252 

7.741 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 

Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

Gas 

No2 
Gas 

No 2 

No 2 
Gas 

Gas 

126 
4,365 

3,233 
40,283 

8,237 

61,900 

11 
47,617 

6,306.740 

4,709 
388,509 

39 

384 
9,908 

628,945 

5.835 
1.028 

5.850 
1.028 

5.869 

1.034 

5.759 
1.028 

1.022 

5.717 
1.020 

5.803 

5.821 
1.039 

1.021 

735 
4,487 
5,222 

18,912 
41.41 1 
60.323 

48,339 
40.339 

64.005 
64,005 

63 
48,950 
49,014 

6,445,488 
6,445,488 

26,920 
396,279 
423,199 

226 
226 

2.235 
10,292 
12.527 

642,153 
642.153 

14,068 
40,074 
54.142 

257,407 
359,537 
616.944 

862,917 
862,917 

617,731 
617,731 

835 
433,328 
434,163 

61,250,694 
61,250.694 

454,516 
3,579.872 
4.034,388 

3,783 
3,783 

36.770 
122,489 
159.259 

5,677,671 
5,677,671 

33.533 
15.651 
18.169 

20.604 
13.143 
15.482 

24.424 
24.424 

17.140 
17.140 

21.885 
14.698 
14.707 

6.61 7 
6.617 

22.056 
11.801 
12.453 

31.522 
31 522 

23.445 
16.961 
18.118 

6.844 
6.844 

li1.650 
9.181 

79.61 9 
8.925 

104.761 

9.979 

75.915 
9.100 

9.712 

96.521 
9.214 

96.992 

95.754 
12.365 

9.027 

Page 3 of 4 Fuelworx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report - 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

FINAL 
Report Period: 10/1/2008 to 101112008 . 
Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:46:49AM 

(A) (6) (e) (D) (E) (F) (GI ( H f  (1) (J) (K) (L) (MI (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUlV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT (Mw) (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC (%) (BTUIKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUNNIT) (MMBTU) ($1 (CENTS/KWH) (%) 

Gas Turbine 
Univ of Florida Cogen 

0.00 
34,808.00 

TOTAL UFP 46 34,808.00 1 02 

TOTAL Gas 
Turblne: 4,009 1,091,076.00 

No 2 9 0.000 0 758 O.OO0 84.228 
Gas 319,161 1.028 328,098 2,515.710 7,227 7.882 

9,426 328,098 2.516.468 7.230 

6,987 8,078,594 76,228,160 7,404 

8,634 2,957.921 .00 9,156 27,083'793 150,538,790 5.089 SYSTEM 
TOTAL 

Fuelwont - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 4 of 4 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report FINAL - 
Report Period: 10/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc, Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:48:38AM 

ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%) 

HEAVY OIL 
1 - PURCHASES 
2 - UNITS (88L) 
3 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
4 - AMOUNT ($) 
5 - BURNEO 
6 - UNITS (BBL) 
7 - UNIT COST ($/BEL) 
8 -AMOUNT ($) 
9 - ADJUSTMENTS 
10 - UNITS (BBL) 
11 - AMOUNT ($) 
12 - ENDING INVENTORY 
13 * UNITS (BBL) 
14 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
15 - AMOUNT ($) 
16 - 
I 7  - DAYS SUPPLY 

343,376 
74.54 

25,596,321 

588,323 
59.02 

34,722,130 

(244,947) 
15.52 

(9,125,809) 

(41.6%) 
26.3% 

(26.3%) 

364,230 
54.60 

19,886,443 

588,323 
59.02 

34,722,130 

(224,093) 
(4.42) 

(14,835,687) 

(38.1 %) 

(42.7%) 
(7.5%) 

1,088,570 
75.10 

81,753,572 

1,100,000 
59.02 

64,920,680 

(1 1,430) 
16.08 

16,832,892 

(1 .O%) 
27.3% 
25.9% 

93 56 37 65.2% 

HT OIL - PURCHASES 
19 - UNITS (BBL) 
20 - UNIT COST ($IBBL) 
21 - AMOUNT ($) 
22 - BURNED 
23 - UNITS (BBL) 
24 - UNIT COST ($/B6L) 
25 -AMOUNT ($) 
26 - ADJUSTMENTS 
27 - UNITS (BBL) 
28 -AMOUNT ($) 
29 - ENDING INVENTORY 
30 - UNITS (BBL) 
31 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
32 -AMOUNT ($) 
33 - 
34 - DAYS SUPPLY 

8,505 
159.38 

1,355,525 

82,730 
104.05 

8,607,866 

(74,225) 
55.33 

(7,252,341) 

(89.7%) 
53.2% 

(84.3%) 

25,690 
101.50 

2,607,565 

82,730 
104.05 

8,607,866 

(57,040) 
(2.55) 

(6,000,301 ) 

(68.9%) 
(2.4%) 

(69.7%) 

(3) 
(549) 

976,217 
99.24 

96,874,952 

883,900 
104.05 

91,969,795 

92,317 
(4.81) 

4,905,157 

10.4% 
(4.6%) 
5.3% 

1,178 32 1 857 267.5% 

Fuehruon: - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 1 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment # I  for detail of adjustments 



A-5 Svstem Generation Fuel Cost Reoort FINAL - . 
Report Period: 10/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 
Run Date: 1 1 R/2008 1 0:48: 38AM Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

COAL 
35 - PURCHASES 
36 - UNITS (TON) 
37 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 
38 - AMOUNT ($) 
39 - BURNED 
40 - UNITS (TON) 
41 - UNIT COST ($ITON) 
42 - AMOUNT ($) 
43 - ADJUSTMENTS 
44 - UNITS (TON) 
45 - AMOUNT ($) 
46 - ENDING INVENTORY 
47 - UNITS (TON) 
48 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 
49 - AMOUNT ($) 
50 - 
51 - DAYS SUPPLY 

OTHER 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

ACTUAL 

563,130 
98.10 

55,241,536 

36§, 1 36 
97.30 

35,624,112 

761,797 
100.36 

76,453,067 

64 

ESTIMATED 

498,678 
73.45 

36,629,595 

498 ,e? 8 
73.45 

36,629,596 

768,000 
73.45 

56,412,211 

46 

DIFFERENCE 

64,452 
24.64 

18,611,941 

(?32,542) 
23.84 

(1,005,484) 

(6,2031 
26.91 

20,040,856 

i a  

DIFFERENCE (701 

12.9% 
33.6% 
50.8% 

/36./20/ 1 
\& " I  
32.5% 
(2.7%) 

(0.8%) 
36.6% 
35.5% 

39.6% 

~~ 

Fuelworx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 
~ 

Page 2 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedute A-5, Attachment #1 for detail of adjustments 



A-5 Svstem Generation Fuel Cost ReDort FINAL 
.I 

Report Period: 1011 12008 to 1011 12008 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:48:38AM 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE !%i 

GAS 
66 - BURNED 
67 - UNITS (MCF) 
68 - UNIT COST ($IMCF) 
69 - AMOUNT ($) 

NUCLEAR 
70 - BURNED 
71 - UNITS (MMBTU) 
72 - UNIT COST ($/MMBTU) 
73 - AMOUNT ($1 

9,497,339 
9.48 

90,021,776 

6,079,017 
0.39 

2,398,895 

7,571,627 
9.64 

72,957,446 

5,981,281 
0.37 

2,189,150 

1,925,712 
(0.16) 

17,064,330 

97,736 
0.03 

209,745 

25.4% 
(1.6%) 
23.4% 

1.6% 
7.8% 
9.6% 

~. _ _ _ _ _ _ ~  ~~ 

Page 3 of 3 Fue,tworx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #1 for detail of adjustments 



ATTACHMENT #1 
SCHEDULE A 4  

OCTOBER 2008 

Crystal River #3 Participant's share of light oil burned, 

I I I 

I (3) I ($548.87) I TOTAL 
I I 

($2,329.36) 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 

Run Date: 1 1/7/2008 10:49:48AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL 

NET GENERATION ($) 
1 - HEAVYOIL 200,360,114 
2 - LIGHT OIL 30,399,893 
3 - COAL 444,668,414 
4 - GAS 1,016,017,594 
5 - NUCLEAR 19,756,503 
6 n 
7 0 

8 - TOTAL ($) 1,711,202,518 

9 - HEAVY OIL 2,137,271 
10 - LIGHT OiL 151,550 
1 I - COAL 12,466,968 
12 - GAS 12,476,630 
13 - NUCLEAR 5,280,148 
14 0 
15 0 

16 -TOTAL (MWH) 32,512,567 

17 - HEAVY OIL (BBL) 3,605,510 
18 -LIGHT 011 (BBL) 336.814 
19 - COAL (TON) 5,089,995 
20 - GAS (MCF) 99,546,55 1 
21 - NUCLEAR (MMBTU) 54,222,410 
22 0 
23 0 

24 - HEAVY OIL 23,750,171 
25 - LIGHT OIL 1,952,497 
26 - COAL 122,218,080 
27 - GAS 101,938,801 
28 - NUCLEAR 54,222,410 
29 0 
30 0 

SYSTEM NET GENERATtON (MWH) 

UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

BTUS BURNED (MILLION BTU) 

31 -TOTAL (MILLION BTU) 304,081,959 

ESTIMATED 

364,970,129 
93,005,572 

399,121,845 
780,781,982 
20,635,642 

0 
0 

1,658,515,170 

3,866,573 
299,574 

13,329,072 
10,147,883 
5,478,744 

0 
0 

33,121,846 

6,246,425 
920,325 

5,325,974 
78,059,049 
56,38 1,528 

0 
0 

40,664,223 
5,334,213 

129,842,942 
78,059,049 
56,381,528 

0 
0 

310,281,955 

DIFFERENCE 

( 164,610,O 16) 
(62,605,679) 
45,546,569 

235,235,612 
(879‘1 39) 

!! 
0 

52,687,348 

(1,729,302) 
(148,024) 
(862,104) 

2,328,747 
(1 98,596) 

0 
0 

(609,279) 

(2,640,9 1 5 )  
(583,511) 
(235,979) 

21,487,502 
(2,159,118) 

0 
0 

(1 6,914,052) 
(3,381,716) 
(7,624,862) 
23,879,752 
(2,159,118) 

0 
0 

DIFFERENCE ( O h )  

(45.1%) 
(67.3%) 
11.4% 
30.1% 
(4.3%) 
5.0% 
0.0% 

3.2% 

(44.7%) 
(49.4%) 
(6.5%) 
22.9% 
(3.6%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(1.8%) 

(42.3%) 
(63.4%) 
(4.4%) 
27.5% 
(3.8%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(41.6%) 
(63.4%) 
(5.9%) 
30.6% 
(3.8%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(6,199,996) (2,OK) 

Page 1 of 3 Fuehvom - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 
Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:49:48AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM 

GENERATION MIX (x MWH) 
32 - HEAVY OIL 
33 - LIGHT OIL 
34 - COAL 
35 - GAS 
36 - NUCLEAR 
37 
38 

ACTUAL 

6.6 
0.5 

38.3 
38.4 
16.2 
0.0 
0.0 

39 -TOTAL (% MWH) 100.0 

FUEL COST PER UNIT ($) 
40 - HEAVY OIL ($/BBL) 55.57 
41 - LIGHT OIL ($/BBL) 90.26 
42 * COAL ($/TON) 87.36 
43 - GAS ($/MCF) 10.21 
44 - NUCLEAR ($/MBTU) 0.36 
45 0.00 
46 0.00 

47 - HEAVY OIL 8.44 
48 - LIGHT OIL 15.57 
49 - COAL 3.64 
50 - GAS 9'97 
51 - NUCLEAR 0.36 
52 0.00 
53 0.00 

FUEL COST PER MILLION BTU ($/MILLION BTU) 

54 - SYSTEM ($/MBTU) 5.63 

BTU BURNED PER KWH (BTUIKWH) 
55 - HEAVY OIL 11,112 
56 - LIGHT OIL 12,883 
57 - COAL 9,803 
58 - GAS 8,170 
59 * NUCLEAR 10,269 
60 0 
61 0 

62 - SYSTEM (BTU/KWH) 9,353 

ESTIMATED 

11.67 
0.90 

40.24 
30.64 
16.54 
0.00 
0.00 

100.0 

58.43 
101.06 
74.94 
10.00 
0.37 
0.00 
0.00 

8.98 
17.44 
3.07 

10.00 
0.37 
0.00 
0.00 

5.35 

10,517 
17,806 
9,741 
7,692 

10,291 
0 
0 

9,368 

DIFFERENCE 

0.0 

(2.86) 
(10.80) 
12.42 
0.20 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(0.54) 
(1.87) 
0.56 

(0.04) 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.28 

DIFFERENCE (%I 

(43.7%) 

(4.7%) 
(48.5%) 

25.3% 
(1.8%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.0% 

(4.9%) 
(1 0.7%) 
16.6% 
2.0% 

(0.4%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(6.0%) 
(1 0.7%) 
18.4% 
(0.4%) 
(0.4%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 
5.3% 

5.7% 
(27.6%) 

0.6% 
6.2% 

(0.2%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 

(0.2%) 

Fuelworx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 2 of 3 



A-3 Generating System Comparative Data Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 . 
Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:49:48AM 

FUEL COST OF SYSTEM ACTUAL EST1 MATED DIFFEREN CE DlFFfRENCE (%1 

1- 

GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH ICENTSrKWHl 

63 - HEAVY OIL 
64 - LIGHT OIL 
65 - COAL 
66 - GAS 
67 - NUCLEAR 
68 

3 .Sf  
20.06 
3.57 
8.14 
0.37 
0.00 
0.00 

70 - SYSTEM (CENTSIKWH) 5.26 

9.44 
31.05 
2.99 
7.69 

0.00 
0.00 

5.01 

0.38 

(0.06) 
(1 0.99) 
0.57 
0.45 
0.00 
0'00 
0.00 

0.26 

(0.7%) 
(35.4%) 
19.1% 
5.8% 

(0.7%) 
0.0% 
0.0% 
5.1% 

Page 3 of 3 Fuehvofx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 10/1M008 
Run Date: 1 1/7/2008 10:50: 1 1 AM 

(A) (W (CI (D) (E) (F) (0) (HI (1) (J) (K) (L) (W (Nl 
FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST NET NET CAP EQUW NET AVENET 

CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 
PLANT (Mw) (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAG(%) (BTU/KWH) N P E  (UNITS) (MMBTU/UNIT) (MMBTU) ($) (CENTWWH) ($1 

Nuclear 
Crystal RIver 3 

0.00 
0.00 

TOTAL UNIT 3 794 5.280.148.00 91 

0.000 74.789 No 2 275 5.768 1,592 20,567 
Nuke 54.222.410 1.000 54,222,410 19,756,503 0.000 0.364 

10,269 54,224,002 19,777,070 0.375 

TOTAL Nuclear: 794 5,280.148.00 10,269 0.375 54,224,002 19,777,070 

Steam 
Anclok 

O.OO0 95551 0.00 No 2 3.639 5.795 21,090 347,710 
412,299 87 Gas 4,390,562 1.031 4,525,917 44,198.952 10.720 10.067 
650,417 13 No 6 1,084,831 6.581 7,139,789 58,541,007 

TOTAL UNIT 1 499 1,062,717.00 29 10,997 11,686.796 103,087,670 9.700 
000 No 2 3.873 5.795 22,446 368,543 0.O00 95.157 

1.031 4,119,409 40,322.839 10.608 10.090 
6.615 8,106,708 69,017,356 9.226 56.322 

380,121 48 Gas 3,996,450 
748,052.52 No 6 1,225,413 

TOTALUNIT 2 507 1,128,17400 30 10.857 12,248,563 109,708,738 9.724 
Bartow 

0.00 No 2 61 7 5.845 3,607 54,278 0.000 87.971 
314,308.00 No 6 558.786 6.564 3,668,024 30,610,727 9.739 54.781 

I .  No 6 6.557 2 * r  636 817 22 OW 275 9.963 54.830 
TOTAtUNtT 1 121 314,30800 35 1 1,682 3,671,631 30,665,005 9.756 

TOTALUNIT 2 119 221.31200 25 11,914 2,636,817 22,050,275 9.963 
402,156 . .  

, .  c;eS 5,107,281 1.031 * I  I 1  10.450 10.074 
168,482.20 No 6 273.447 6.590 1,802.038 15,687,853 9.311 57371 

TOTALUNIT 3 204 660,855.00 44 10,696 7,068.318 67,139,876 10.160 
Crystal River 1 & 2 

1,644,910.00 Coal 696,946 24.305 16,939,355 62,979,761 3.829 90.365 
000 No 2 4,902 5.829 28,571 485,333 0.000 99007 

TOTALUNIT 1 379 1,644,910.00 59 10,315 26,967,927 63,465,094 3.858 
8 ' .  Coal 24.282 24 I ,  343 126 92.06/,540 3.786 91.838 

0.00 No 2 7,255 5.821 42,231 717,331 0.000 98.874 
TOTAL UNIT 2 494 2,431,532.00 67 10.029 24.385.357 92,784,871 3.816 

Page 1 of 4 Fuehorx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report - 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 
Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:50:1 IAM 

(A) (6) (C) (D) (E) (F) (GI (HI (1) (J) (K) (L) (MI (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT (W (MWH) (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (ETUIKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUAJNIT) (MMBTU) ($) (CENTSIKWH) ($1 

Steam 
Crystal River 4 & 5 

4,193,526.N Goa: i.690,758 23.87: 40.369.758 144,560,153 3.447 85.500 
O.OO0 98.411 

Cael 1 1  23.871 405f5440 . I  f 45,060,960 3.428 85.341 
0.00 No 2 20.067 5.818 'I 16,755 1,979,094 0.000 98.624 

0.00 No 2 25.243 5.823 146.995 2,484,179 
TOTALUNIT 4 722 4,193,526.00 79 9,659 40,507,153 147.044,332 3.506 

TOTAL UNIT 5 722 4,231,309.00 80 9,617 40,692,195 147,040,053 3.475 
Suwannee Plant 

0.00 No 2 147 5.823 856 13,393 0.000 91.112 
66,342.87 Gas 856,251 1.028 880,354 9,132,717 13.766 1O.W 
7,698.13 No6 15,698 6.507 102,152 1,204,821 15.651 76.750 

TOTALUNIT 1 30 74,041.00 34 13,281 983,362 10,350.932 13.980 
0.00 No 2 65 5.824 379 5,847 0.OOO 89.957 

57,040.81 Gas 808,074 1.028 830.592 8.608.524 15.092 10.653 
15,293.19 No 6 34,166 6.518 222,690 2,473,786 16.176 72.405 

TOTALUNIT 2 31 72.334.00 32 14,567 1.053.660 11,088,158 15.329 
0.00 No 2 150 5.822 873 13,834 O.OO0 92.226 

192.575.90 Gas 2,105.704 1.029 2,167,063 21.837,613 11,340 10.371 
6,394.10 No 6 11,013 6.533 71,953 774.289 12.109 70.307 

TOTALUNIT 3 80 198.970.00 34 1 1,257 2,239,889 22,625,736 11.371 

TOTAL Steam: 3.831 16,233,988.00 10,111 164,141,668 827,050,740 5.095 

Fuehvorx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 2 of 4 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 

Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:50:1 ?AM 

(A) (8) (C) (0) (E) (0 (GI (H) (1) (J) (K) tL) (M) (N) 
NET NET CAP EQUIV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAl L OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWll PER UNIT 

PLANT (W (MWH) (%I FAC (%) FAC(%) (BTUKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) 6) (CENTSMH) ($1 

Gas Turbine 
Avon Park Peaker 

TOTAL APP 
Bartow Peaker 

TOTAL BAP 
8ayboro Peaker 

TOTAL BWJ 
W a r y  Peaker 

TOTAL DEP 
Higgins Peaker 

TOTAL HGP 
Hinea Energy 

39 

176 

178 

E42 

112 

TOTAL HEP 2,039 
Intercession City Peaker 

TOTAL ICP 986 
Rio Pinar Peaker 

TOTAL RPP 12 
Suwannee Peaker 

TOTAL SRP 154 

5,752.77 
5,494.23 

11,247.00 

5,306.95 
18,686.05 
23.993.00 

17.242.00 
17,242.00 

22,379.23 
110,917.77 
133,297.00 

1,251.84 
29.676.1 6 
30,928.00 

5,822.49 
9,276.955.51 
9,282,778.00 

32,867.27 
572,983.73 
605,851 .OO 

144.00 
144.00 

7,175.91 
78,459.09 
85,635.00 

4 

2 

1 

3 

4 

62 

8 

0 

8 

16,795 

16,238 

13,906 

13,473 

17.106 

7,159 

13,029 

17,600 

14,255 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 
Gas 

No 2 

No 2 
Gas 

16,626 
89,498 

14,762 
294.536 

41,033 

51,960 
1,446,169 

3,718 
492,493 

7,425 
04,975,929 

74,208 
7,312,964 

437 

17,603 
1,090.026 

5.81 1 
1.031 

5.837 
1.030 

5.843 

5.803 
1.033 

5.759 
1.031 

5.614 
1,022 

5.770 
1.021 

5.800 

5.81 1 
1.026 

96,617 
92,275 

188.892 

86,172 
303,415 
389,587 

239,772 
239,772 

301,526 
1,494,447 
1,795,972 

21,414 
507,633 
529,046 

41.681 
66,409,646 
66,451,327 

428,212 
7,465'1 36 
7,893.349 

2,534 
2,534 

102,292 
1,118,424 
1,220,716 

1,705,209 
927,773 

2,632,982 

1,238,923 
2,891,083 
4,130,006 

3.1 11,170 
3,111,170 

4,515,710 
14,598,197 
19,113,906 

180,749 
4.954.801 
5,135,550 

480,408 
664,028,637 
664,509,046 

7,246,889 
82,685,731 
89,932.61 9 

40,442 
40,442 

1,607,246 
10,801,958 
12.409,203 

29.642 
16.886 
23.41 1 

23.345 
15.472 
17.213 

18.044 
18.044 

20.1 78 
13.161 
14.339 

14.439 
16.696 
16.605 

8.251 
7.158 
7.159 

22.049 
14.431 
$4.844 

28.084 
28.084 

22.398 
13.768 
14.491 

102.563 
10.366 

83.926 
9.816 

75.821 

86.907 
10.094 

48.615 
10.061 

64.701 
10.220 

97.656 
11.307 

92.544 

91.305 
9.910 

Fuelwow - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 3 of 4 



A 4  System Net Generation and Fuel Cost Report 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

Report Period: 11112008 to lO/l/2008 
Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:50:11AM 

(A) (8) (C) (0) (E) (F) (GI (H) (1) (J) (K) Q (W (N) 
NET NET CAP EQU IV NET AVENET FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST FUEL COST 
CAP GENERATION FAC AVAIL OUTPUT HEATRATE FUEL BURN HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH PER UNIT 

PLANT (W ( M H )  (%) FAC(%) FAC(%) (BTWKWH) TYPE (UNITS) (MMBTUAJNIT) (MMBTU) ($1 ( C E N T S M )  ($) 

Gas Turbine 
Tiger Bay Cogen 

TOTAL TBP 186 
Tumer Peaker 

TOTAL TUP 148 
Univ of Florida Cogen 

TOTAL UFP 46 

TOTAL Gas 
Turbine: 4,719 

465,123.00 
465,123.00 34 

16,818.00 
16.81 8.00 2 

0.00 
325.375.00 
325,375.00 96 

10.998.431 .OO 

Gas 3,544,177 1.025 
7.810 

No 2 42,505 5.808 
14,680 

No 2 303 0.000 
Gas 3,036,437 1.029 

9,606 

7,794 

3,632,805 33,930353 
3,832,805 33,930,553 

246,885 3,758.292 
246,885 3,758.292 

0 24,747 
3,125,405 25,646,192 
3,125,405 25,670,939 

85,716.290 864,374.708 

7.295 9.574 
7.295 

22.347 88.420 
22.347 

0.000 81.674 
7.882 8.446 
7.890 

7.859 

9,344 32,512.567.00 9,353 304,081.959 1.71 1,202,518 5.263 SYSTEM 
TOTAL: 

~- ~ 

Fuelwon: - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 4 of 4 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report 
Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 1011M008 

11/7/2008 10:50:00AM Run Date: Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

ACTUAL DIFFERENCE (%1 ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE 

HEAVY OIL 
1 - PURCHASES 
2 - UNITS (BBL) 
3 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
4 - AMOUNT ($) 
5 - BURNED 
6 - UNITS (BBL) 
7 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
8 -AMOUNT ($) 
9 - ADJUSTMENTS 
10 - UNITS (BBL) 
11 - AMOUNT ($) 
12 - ENDING INVENTORY 
13 - UNITS (BBL) 
14 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
15 -AMOUNT ($) 
16 - 
17 - DAYS SUPPLY 

3,657,149 
60.55 

221,445,618 

6,246,425 
58.57 

365,847,755 

(2,589,276) 
1.98 

(144,402,137) 

(41.5%) 
3.4% 

(39.5%) 

3,605,510 
55.57 

200,360,114 

6,246,425 
58.43 

364,970,129 

(2.640.9 1 5) 
(2.86) 

(164,610,016) 

(42.3%) 

(45.1 %) 
(4.9%) 

0 
(1 3,729) 

1,088,570 
75.10 

81,753,572 

1,100,000 
59.02 

64,920,680 

(1 1,430) 
16.08 

16,832,892 

(1 .O%) 
26.8% 
25.9% 

0 0 0 0.0% 

LIGHT OIL 
18 - PURCHASES 
19 - UNITS (BBL) 
20 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
21 -AMOUNT ($) 
22 - BURNED 
23 - UNITS (BBL) 
24 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
25 - AMOUNT ($) 
26 - ADJUSTMENTS 
27 - UNiTS (BBL) 
28 -AMOUNT ($) 
29 - ENDING INVENTORY 
30 - UNITS (BBL) 
31 - UNIT COST ($/BBL) 
32 - AMOUNT ($) 
33 - 
34 - DAYS SUPPLY 

405,694 
118.97 

48,265,058 

920,325 
102.25 

94,106,683 

(514,631) 
16.72 

(45,841,625) 

(55.9%) 
16.2% 
(48.7%) 

336,8 14 
90.26 

30,399,893 

920,325 
101.06 

93,005,572 

(583,511) 
(1 0.80) 

(62,605,679) 

(63.4%) 
(10.7%) 
(67.3%) 

976,217 
99.24 

96,874,952 

883,900 
104.05 

91,969,795 

92,317 
(4.81) 

4,9053 57 

10.4% 
(4.6%) 
5.3% 

0 0 0 0.0% 

Fuelwom - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 1 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #1 for detail of adjustments 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report 
Report Period: 1/1/2008 to 10/1/2008 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:5O:OOAM 

COAL 
35 - PURCHASES 
36 - UNITS (TON) 
37 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 
38 -AMOUNT ($) 
39 - BURNED 
40 - UNITS (TUN) 
41 - UNIT COST ($/TON) 
42 - AMOU NT ($) 
43 -ADJUSTMENTS 
44 - UNITS (TON) 
45 -AMOUNT ($) 
46 - ENDING INVENTORY 
47 - UNITS (TON) 
48 - UNIT COST ($RON) 
49 -AMOUNT ($) 
50 - 
51 - DAYS SUPPLY 

OTHER 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

ACTUAL 

5,150,772 
90.38 

465,502,503 

5,089,995 
87.36 

444,668,4 1 4 

0 
(8,358) 

761,797 
100.36 

76,453,067 

0 

ESTIMATED 

5,325,974 
74.87 

398,738,539 

5,325,974 
74.94 

399,121,845 

768,000 
73.45 

56,412,211 

0 

DIFFERENCE 

(1 75,202) 
15.51 

66,763,964 

(235,979) 
12.42 

45,546,569 

(6,203) 
26.91 

20,040,856 

0 

DIFFERENCE (%I 

(3.3%) 
20.7% 
16.7% 

(4.4%) 
16.6% 
1 1.4% 

(0.8%) 
36.6% 
35.5% 

0.0% 

__ . 

Fuelworx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) Page 2 of 3 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment #I for detail of adjustments 



A-5 System Generation Fuel Cost Report 
Report Period: 111 /2008 to 10/1/2008 
Run Date: 11/7/2008 10:50:00AM Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE (%I 

GAS 
66 - BURNED 
67 - UNITS (MCF) 
68 - UNIT COST ($/MCF) 
69 - AMOUNT ($) 

NUCLEAR 
70 - BURNED 
71 - UNITS (MMBTU) 
72 - UNIT COST ($/MMBTU) 
73 - AMOUNT ($) 

99,546,55 1 
10.21 

1,016,017,594 

54,222,410 
0.36 

19,756,503 

78,059,049 
10.00 

780,781,982 

56,381,528 
0.37 

20,635,642 

21,487,502 
0.20 

235,235,612 

(2,159,118) 
0.00 

(879,139) 

27.5% 
2.0% 

30.1% 

(3.8%) 
(0.4%) 
(4.3%) 

Fue[WOrx - Fuel Accounting Reports (FAR) 

NOTE: Purchase dollars and units do not include plant to plant transfers. See schedule A-5, Attachment # I  for detail of adiustments 

Page 3 of 3 



Progress Energy Florida, Ine. 
Schedule A6 
Power Soid for the Month of 
oclObs72M18 

(1 1 

Type 
Sold To scheduto 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 
City of New Smyma Beach. FL 
City of New Smyma Beach. FL 
ogkhhorpa power corp. EEI 

Seminole uedric cwpemiiie, inc. 
Southem Company Services. Inc MR1 

Subtotal - Galn on Other Power Saba 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATWE ESTIMATELl 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE 36 

Schedule t i  
Schedule I 

Load Follcrwrng 
Semb.lds Eladric Coopemlive. Inc CR-1 

Tampa Electric Company CR-1 

(3) (4) (5) (sa) (6b) 

KWH 
Total Wheeled KWH from 
KWH frwnOfher Om Fuel Total 
Soid Systems Generatiin Cost Cost 

fooo) (000) (000) CIKWH C l M  

27.032 27.032 6.019 6.802 

0 
0 

150 
t45 

2,660 
500 
70 

3,725 

3,725 
(23,307) 
(86.22) 

122,663 
416,508 
(293.845) 

(70.55) 

0 0.000 
0 0.000 

150 4.427 
145 5.456 

2,860 10356 
500 2.698 
70 5760 

3,725 9.056 

0.000 
0.000 
4.249 
5.413 
10.356 
1.746 
7.523 
8.953 

3,725 9.056 8953 
(23,307) 3037 2.151 
(8822) 50.46 31 62 

122,663 6603 7376 
416,508 6.558 7410 
(293.845) 0.045 (0034) 
(70.55) 0.69 (048) 

Last refreshed 11/4108 3:37 PM 

(8) (9) m 

Fuel Adj Total Total cwt Galn on Sales 

1,527,177.00 1,838,711.00 

0.00 
9,Dgt.M 
6,640.50 
7.91 1 .SO 

296,210.68 
13,490 00 
4,032.00 

337,376.38 

0.00 
9,091.68 
6.373.50 
7,849.35 

296,210.68 
8,730.00 
5,266.10 

333,521.31 

337,376 36 333,521 31 
(1.289.800 64) (1,505,189 69) 

f79 27) (81 86) 

8,098.896 42 9,047,832 93 
27,312,965 00 30,863,674 00 
(19,214,039 58) (21,815,641 07) 

(70 35) (70 68) 

211.554.00 

0 00 
000 

(287 00) 
(62 15) 
000 

(4,760 00) 
1,224 10 

@,” 

(3.855 05) 
(21 5.389 05) 

(101 82) 

943,938 51 
3.550.688 00 
(2.501.751 49) 

(73 27) 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
SCHEDULEA7 

TYPE 

SCHEDULE 
PURCHASED FROM (L 

ESTMATED 

ACTUAL 

Relknr Enerpy Florida, LLC 
shady m Poww company. LLC 
Sadhem Company Services, Inc 
Tampa Ebctnc Comwny 

Tampa Eled& Comww 
ReliaM Enem F W ,  LLC 
shady HJLS Power company. LLC 
Swthem Companv Smic%s, Inc 

ADJUSTMENTS 

CURRENT MOUTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATIVE ESflMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

TOLL 
TOLL 
Souttrem UPS 
TECO AR1 

TECO AR1 
TOLL 
TOLL 
Soulhem UPS 

PURCHASED POWER 
EXCLUSIVE OF ECONOMY PURCHASES 

FOR THE MONTH OF 
OCTOBER, 200s 

(31 (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (0) (10) 

MNH FOR FOR FOR FUEL TOTAL AMOUNT FUEL 
PURCHASED UTILITIES tNTERRWTlBLE FIRM COST COST FOR FUEL ADJ COST 

(ooo) (OOO) (ow (W) ClKWH c/KwH t s 

TOTAL KWH KWH KWH TOTAL 

4 129 17.932.393.00 17.932.393.00 434.350 434.350 4.129 

8,724 
47,972 

291,812 
30,310 

0 
64 
0 
0 

378,882 
-55,488 

(12.8) 

4,476,886 
4,876.020 
-400,034 

(8.2) 

8,724 8.885 8.865 773.36035 773,36035 
47,972 10.640 10.840 5,104.425.36 5.104.425 28 

2.720 7.938.727.63 7,838,727 53 
30,320 5.757 5.757 1,74S,003.83 1.745.OW 83 

291.812 2.720 

0 0 . m  0 .W (8.83) (8.83) 
84 994.521 994.521 636,493.56 636.49356 
0 om 0 . W  (235,49534) Cz35,49534) 

DO00 (94.26688) (84,28668) 0 OOOO 

378.882 4.188 4.188 15,886,239 78 15,888,239 78 
-55,488 0.059 0.059 (2.084.153.22) (2.084,153.U) 

(12.6) 1.4 1.4 (11 51 (I I .5) 

5.383 241,011,558.85 241.011.558.85 4.476.886 5.383 
4,676,920 4.446 4.446 216.808.628.00 216,808.828.00 
400034 0.938 0938 24204.93085 2420493085 . .  

(8.2) 21.1 21.1 11 2 11.2 

llN12008 34953PM 



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA. INC. 
SCHEDULE A8 

(1 ) 
PURCHASED FROM 

ESTIMATED 

ACTUAL 

Aubundale Power P a t m s .  L P (AUBRDLAS) 
ADJ 

ADJ 
Aukrmdde Power Pat$wws. L.P (AUESET) 
ADJ 
Cargill FeNBzw, Inc (CARGILLF) 
ADJ 
Central Power & Lime (FWRUSH) 
ADJ 
Citrus World (CITRUS) 
ADJ 
Lake County (w(C0UNT) 
ADJ 
L e e  CogM Limltad (LnKORDER) 
ADJ 

ADJ 
Metro-Dade COUnfy (METRDDAS) 
ADJ 
Orange Cogen (ORANGEAS) 
ADJ 
Orange C-n (ORANGECO) 
ADJ 
W n d o  Cogen L i m W  (ORLACOGL) 
ADJ 
Orlando Cogen Limned (ORLCOGAS) 
ADJ 
P a w  Cogen Lnnlted (PASCCOGL) 
ADJ 
P a w  Counly Resource Recovery (PASCOUNT) 
ADJ 
PCS Phowhalc (OGSWFCRK) 
ADJ 
PCS PtmpbIe (OCWHSPRS) 
ADJ 
Pepetual Energy (PRPETUAL) 
ADJ 
P M a s  Cwnly Resource R e c o w y  (PINCOUNT) 
ADJ 
Polk Pw#r Pamers, L P (MULBERRY) 
ADJ 
Polk Pwmr Parlnws, L P. (ROYSTER) 
ADJ 
U S AorLChemkaIs (AGRICHEM) 
ADJ 
Wheelabretor R W  Energy, Inc. (RIDGEGEN) 
ADJ 
Jefferson Poww L.C (JEFFAS) 
ADJ 
Si Group Energy, U C  (SIGROUP) 
ADJ 

Power Par$lers, L P  (AUBRDLFC) 

Wbu-Dade County (METRDADE) 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE % 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 
CUMULATIVE ESTIMATED 

CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE 
CUMULATIVE DIFFERENCE % 

ENERGY PAYMENT TO QUALIFYING FACILITIES 
FOR THE MONTH OF: 
OCTOBER, 2008 

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
TOTAL K W F O R  KWH KWH TOTAL 

TYPE PURCHASED OTHER FOR FOR ENERGY TOTAL A M O W  
KWH UTILITIES INTERRUPTIBLE FIRM COST COST FORFUELADJ & 

SCHEDULE (OW) (W) (ooo) (OW) UKWH C M  s 
343.932 0 0 343,932 3.423 7.813 11.773.889.00 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-OEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

COGEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-GEN 

CO-OEN 

2,841 
0 

4.522 
0 

30.472 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
-t 

5,852 
0 

41,957 
0 

23,383 
0 

324 
0 

1 1,401 
0 

29,638 
0 

59.457 
160 

2,836 
61 

21.171 
17 

12.771 
0 
29 
19 
34 

-52 
0 
0 

6,959 
0 

30,378 
0 

11,814 
0 
0 
0 

10,555 
-35 

0 
0 

1.700 
0 

308.044 
-39.86s 

(10.4) 

3,125.774 
3.552.986 

-427,212 
(12.0) 

2,641 
0 

4,522 
0 

30.472 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

-1 
5,852 

0 
41.957 

0 
23.363 

0 
324 

0 
11.401 

0 
29,638 

0 
59,457 

160 
2.838 

61 
21,171 

17 
12,771 

0 
29 
19 
34 

5 2  
0 
0 

6,959 
0 

30,378 
0 

11,814 
0 
0 
0 

10,555 
-35 

0 
0 

1.700 
0 

308.044 
35.888 

(10.4) 

3,125.774 
3.552.986 

-427212 
(12.0) 

$0.133 

2.929 

5.058 

O.OO0 

0.Doo 

5.055 

2.974 

5.588 

5.583 

7.748 

7.442 

4.400 

5.173 

8 114 

4.478 

2.978 

7 194 

7.736 

0 . W  

2.977 

3.584 

3.554 

0.WO 

5.291 

0.OW 

7.808 

5.291 
1.8W 
54.6 

4.407 
3.460 

0.947 
27.4 

10.133 

2.929 

5.058 

O.OO0 

0.OW 

5.055 

2.974 

5.598 

5.583 

7.748 

7.442 

4.400 

5.173 

8.114 

4.478 

2.978 

7.104 

7.736 

O.Oo0 

2.977 

3.984 

3.584 

0.000 

5.291 

O.Oo0 

7.608 

5.291 
(2.522) 
(73.7) 

267,624.69 
55,950.96 

132.449.38 
5.202.00 

1,541.267.69 
156.839.62 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

10.11 
(57.96) 

174,038.48 
3,876.75 

2,348.752.86 
223,395.90 

1.304.358.29 
(11,760.20) 
25,103.52 

7,130.88 
848.482.42 

9.326.48 
1,304,072.00 

73.449.32 
3,075,710.61 

338.998.26 
230,113.04 
29,370.98 

948,037.38 
85.278.02 
380,320.38 

12.429.54 
2,051.01 

047.87 
2,685.05 

(7.643.38) 
0.00 
0.00 

207,169.43 
7.642.87 

l.W.756.12 
171,315.39 
423.405.16 
93,119.89 

0.00 
0.00 

558.455.05 
30,329.14 

0.00 
0.00 

129,336.00 
11,343.99 

16,298.751.01 
4.524.862.01 

38.4 

4.407 137,751,172.91 
3.460 122,925,683.00 

0.947 14.825.489.91 
27 4 12.1 

11/4/2008 12:59:43 PM 



ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 
INCLUOING LONG TERM PURCHASES 

FOR THE MONTH OF: 
OCTOBER. 2008 

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC 

SCHEDULE A9 

(2) (31 (4) (5) (st (7) (8) 

TYPE (L TOTAL KWH ENERGY TOTAL AMOUNT COST IF COST IF FUEL 
6 PURCHASED COST FOR FUEL AQJ GENERATED GENERATED SAUNGS 

SCHEDULE (OOO) UKWH 5 ClKWH 5 s 
67.575 7 015 4,740.88w.00 11.787 7,966,177 00 3.224.491.00 

PURCHASED FROM 

ESTUIIATED 

ACTUAL 

Subtotal - Energy Purchases (srdrar) 

210 
6.003 

15,580 
23,552 

0 
80 
0 

38,747 
440 

14,764 
0 

744 
m 

0 
0 
0 
0 

169 
4,024 

0 
205 

l,Ot8 
319 

2,029 
0 

1,594 
5,521 
3.000 
9,007 
6.338 

5 501 11,571.13 
7993 479,76197 
5616 874,93300 
6435 1.515.55900 
OOOO 000 
5856 4.685 00 
OOOO 24,144 12 
5844 2,264,35500 
4500 19,800 00 
5827 860.28200 
O O W  8,504 08 
5 901 43.900 OD 
5 950 23.800 00 
0000 3.474 20 
O O W  2,385 90 
OOOO 190.712 90 
0000 8,788 MI 
5 %  9,458 00 
4037 162,43127 
OOOO 3,442.46 
5654 11,590.00 
6 834 69.575 00 
7000 22,330.00 
6 788 137.723 00 
OOOO 67.808 40 
7 707 122.849 00 
6236 344,24900 
5953 178'600.00 
6314 568.68900 
6444 408,42200 

5 501 
7.993 
7.107 
7 710 
OOOO 
7 . w  
OOOO 
7.582 
6 976 
8 915 
0.OOO 
7.385 

10.698 
0.OOO 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
4.837 
5.991 
0.000 
5.644 
9.115 

23.550 
8.367 
O.Oo0 
8.643 
8335 
6 224 
7.641 
7 419 

11.571 13 
479.781 97 

1,107,329 81 
1 815.97078 

OW 
5,607 10 

000 
2,937,643 91 
30,694 88 

1,020,905 44 
000 

54,943 46 
42.792 00 

000 
000 
000 
000 

8,173 70 
241.086 93 

000 
1 1,571 05 
92,791 27 
75.153 21 

169.788 28 
000 

137,764 43 
480.180 21 
186,734 00 
688,223 39 
470.191 03 

sew 
Seminole 
Catpine Energy Setvices, LP 
Cotgill Power Markets, LLC 
City of Chimahoochse, FL 
City of Tsllahassee. FL 
City ofTslIah&me. FL 
Cobb Ekdric Mmbetship Corp 
Cw)olellPtion powor Sou@. Inc 
coo st ell^ Power S w r a ,  Inc 
Duke Electnc Trammissm 
FkKnls POwer & Light Company 
Florida Power 6 Li@hl Company 
Florida Power & Light Gnnpmy 

Jackswllle EtcMnc Authority 
Muniupal Electric Authority ol Georgia 
orfando W I W  cwmdssii 
P m n s y b a n ~ e w  Jwsey-Maryland Int 
Pennsylvanta-New Jersey-Maryland Inl 
Rainbow Enerpy Martretlw Corporaion 
Reedy Creek Improvsmsn( Dntnci 
Reliant Energy Servkes. Inc 
S e m M  E W i c  Cooperattw, Inc 
Smlnde E M c  Cooperative. Im 
SWMem company sewlces. Inc 
Tampa E W E  company 
Tampa Electrr Company 
The Energy Authority. Inc 
The Energy Authwrty. Inc 

T r s n a m ~  Cotporntion 

Hydro 
Lwwl Fotlovnng 
EEI 
EEI 
schedule os 
schwluk, os 
Tnnsmisdon Purchase 
EEI 
MRI 
lntem8lkMalSwepsDanvatnrasAoroc 
TwnsmissionP~~rchase 
CR-1 
schedule os 
T i Z U W W L h W  
T n n s r n t s S * X , ~ e  
Tnwpm(gdw,- 
TrwsrmssknPIvchese 
Schedule OS 
MRI 
TraMnissbnPuchase 
EEI 
schedule OS 
schedule J 
COntrad 
Transrmsskm PuKhPse 
EEI 
EEI 

EEl 
Schwlulc OS 

CR-1 

0 00 
000 

232,396.81 
300,411 78 

000 
922 10 

(24,144 12) 
673.266 91 

10.894 88 
160.623 44 

(8.504 08) 
11,04346 
18,962 00 
(3.474 20) 
(2.385 50) 

(190,712 90) 
(8,788 80) 
(1.284 30) 
78,655 66 
(3,442 46) 

(18 95) 
23,216 27 
52,823 21 
325)45 28 

(67 so8 40) 
14,915 43 

115 931 21 
8 13400 

f19.534 39 
61 76903 

ADJUSTMENTS 

Cargill Powsr Markets, LLC 
City of Chsttshooehee. FL 
Duke Eledric Transmission 
F M a  P w &  ughl Company 
Jackso~onville Ehtr ic  AuMoMy 
PennsyhmiaNeW Jersey-Maryland Int 

Seminole Electric Cooperatwe, Inc 

SubToUl -Energy Purchases (NonBroker) 

P-ibNew Jsrrry-Mwland Int. 

EEI 
Schedule OS 
Tnnsmission Puchase 
Transmisskt Pwchase 
Trammimion P m a s e  
MRl 
Transmlsoion Purrhare 
Cwdnct 

-12 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

133,732 

2.01 7 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.OOO 
0.OW 
O.Oo0 
0.OOO 

6.318 

(242.00) 
0.00 
(0 08) 
27.88 

790.68 
3,757.83 
(510.64) 

1,300.00 

8,446,947.50 

(0.OOO) 
0.OW 
O.Oo0 
O.Oo0 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
O.Oo0 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

242.00 
0.W 
0.08 

(27.88) 
(790.68) 

(3,757.83) 
510.64 

(1.3w.00) 

7.614 10,048.857.98 1.599,910.48 

CURRENT MONTH TOTAL 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFEREHCE .X, 

133.732 
68.157 

97.9 

6 318 
(0.697) 

(9 9) 

8.448.947.50 
3.708.261.50 

78.2 

7614 10,046,857.98 1,599.910.48 
(4.273) 2.083.880.98 (1,824,580.52) 
(36.3) 262 (90 4) 

CUMULATIVE ACTUAL 

DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE X 

CUMULATIVE Esnwm 
1,025,228 8.695 89,148,205.86 11.525 118.161.26486 29.013.05900 

543.792 7.366 40.655.824.00 11.508 62,580,235.00 22,524.411.00 
481,436 1.329 49,OQ2.381.86 0.017 55,581.026).86 6,488,648 00 

885 18.0 122.6 0.1 88.8 28.81 

1114mx)8 3:48:26 PM 



T Q l N  

FEB MAR *pR MAY " JUL nyo SEP OCT NOV M C  vm 
m05(1 

2 Oi6 140 
0 

813 
0 

m.266 
2 w7.7111 
1 Iu1.316 
2x)(i,2rs 
2245.424 
3481.oJp 
1 mS.110 
2uQ.m 
3" 
3 me.3~) 

0 
73s.w 

4.m.462 
11&130 
858.787 

0 

606.w 
2816 1 4  

0 
0 
0 

SWm 
2827.W 

916.05 
22.27 2to 
2.X4.1U 
3.481859 
1 m.710 
2- 

1 1eE.m 
(t 

737.311) 
4,ms.m 

75.w 
e9.767 

0 
135.080) 

BP.MI325 

3 m&Slie 

606060 
2,016 1 4  

0 
0 
0 

5SBm 
2m.w 
1.Mlow 
2.539279 
1 ma53 
S.UI.SS 
1,025,710 
auom 
3,m Rea 
1.166390 

0 
744214 

5.010709 
"8 
858767 

0 

805050 
2.8l6'140 

0 
0 
0 

56sm 
2 0n.Oplt 
1.129.732 
t.x4).210 
1.650.323 
3.4m.959 
1.025.110 
2uo.m 
3.m.w 

m.cm 
2e.l6,1# 

0 
0 
0 

5W.m 
2 e27.060 
1.083.4¶3 
2 MB.210 
1,423,165 
ar1m.a53 
1.025.110 
2w.m 
3.c65.899 
l.lBg.330 

0 
737,134 

w.433 
659.767 

0 

4.583.8~ 

606050 
2116 140 

0 
0 

%¶m 
2927060 
1 oe2%4ao 
2 U 0 ; I I P  
11 ;mr 6721 
3 M I  959 
1 ms 110 
2 .ram 
3 5 6 s m  
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